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Comerica Trust offers specific delivery channels focused on the needs of individuals, families, and institutions.
Comerica Trust continues to demonstrate exceptional growth through organic and acquisition opportunities,
having more than 8,200 trust relationship with Financial Advisor Partners under administration in excess of $183
billion. With more than 125 trust administration professionals and almost 250 additional trust, investment and
operational colleagues servicing all 50 states, we can effectively service the needs of our advisor partners and
their clients.

! Michael Selikoff
‘ 646.823.1899
oA ' Lynn Myernick
), 248.207.5171
e L

—_—
COmericA

Felisha A. Martin
302.252.3815

e
COmericA

Scott Glazer
954.295.9077

Katherine Holcomb
602.333.7467

John Scally

Dawn Dexter-Rogers 314.283.8820

901.490.0529
Anna C. Weyl Ryan Whittington
Ultra High Net Worth — National Institutional Financial Services — National
610.246.2035 901.487.1566

Comerica Trust is a unit of Comerica Wealth Management which consists of various divisions and affiliates of Comerica Incorporated, including Comerica Bank and
Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. Strategic alliance organizations of Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. are neither subsidiaries nor affiliates of Comerica Incorporated or
Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. Non-deposit Investment products offered by Comerica and its affiliates are not insured by the FDIC, are not deposits or other obligations
of or guaranteed by Comerica Bank or any of its affiliates, and are subject to investment risks, including possible loss of the principal invested. Comerica Bank and its
affiliates do not provide tax or legal advice. Please consult with your tax and legal advisors regarding your specific situation. The information provided is accurate at
the time of publishing and distribution and is subject to change with or without notice.
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Nancy Guerin

Director of Trust & Fiduciary Sales
1013 Centre Road

Suite 100

Wilmington, DE 19805

Ph: 302.252.3810
mguerin@comerica.com

Gina Fink

Fiduciary Strategist

2029 Century Park East

Suite 800

Los Angeles, CA 90067

Ph: 310.229.5601
gmfink@comerica.com

States Covered: CA, OR, WA, NV, HI, AK

Polly Inboden

Sr. Fiduciary Strategist

9450 W Bryn Mawr Ave.

Suite 210

Rosemont, IL 60018

Cell: 630.903.4311
pinboden@comerica.com

States Covered: IL, MN, IN, WI, SD, ND, NE

Dawn Rodgers-Dexter

Fiduciary Strategist

8850 Boedeker St., 5t Floor

Dallas, TX 75225

Cell: 901.490.0529
cdrodgers@comerica.com

States Covered: TX, TN, MS, LA, AL, NC, SC

Anna C. Weyl

Ultra High Net Worth-National
Ph: 610.246.2035
acweyl@comerica.com

Dale R. Ebejer

Business Analyst Comerica Trust
36455 Corporate Drive
Farmington Hills, Ml 48331

Ph: 313.222.1230
drebejer@comerica.com

Scott Glazer

Sr. Fiduciary Strategist
100 NE Third Ave, Ste 900
Ft Lauderdale, FL 33301
Ph: 561.961.6631

Cell: 954.295.9077
siglazer@comerica.com
States Covered: FL & GA

Felisha A. Martin

Fiduciary Strategist

1013 Centre Road

Suite 100

Wilmington, DE 19805

Ph: 302.252.3815

famartin@comerica.com

States Covered: PA, NJ, DE, MD, DC, WV, VA

John Scally

Fiduciary Strategist

1770 Kirby Parkway, Suite 116
Memphis, TN 38138

Cell: 314.283.8820
jgscally@comerica.com

States Covered: MO,KY, OK, AR, KS

Ryan Whittington

Institutional Fiduciary Services National
9450 W Bryn Mawr Ave.

Suite 210

Rosemont, IL 60018

Ph: 901.487.1566
rhwhittington@comerica.com
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Rich Protasewich
National Sales Manager
4720 Piedmont Row Drive
Suite 120

Charlotte, NC 28210

Cell: 704.560.5560
rgprotasewich@comerica.com

Katherine Holcomb

Fiduciary Strategist

3200 E. Camelback Rd.,

Suite 150

Phoenix, AZ 85018

Ph: 602.333.7467

Cell: 480.335.3110
klholcomb@comerica.com

States Covered: AZ, NM, CO, UT, MT, ID

Lynn Myernick
Fiduciary Strategist

36455 Corporate Drive
Farmington Hills, Ml 48331
Ph: 313.222.9284

Cell: 248.207.5171
Immyernick@comerica.com
States Covered: M| & OH

Michael Selikoff

Sr. Fiduciary Strategist

230 Park Ave., Suite 634

New York, NY 10169

Ph: 646.823.1899

Cell: 203.247.4900
maselikoff@comerica.com

States Covered: NY, CT, RI, MA, NH, VT, ME

Comerica Trust is a unit of Comerica Wealth Management which consists of various divisions and affiliates of Comerica Incorporated, including Comerica Bank and
Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. Strategic alliance organizations of Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. are neither subsidiaries nor affiliates of Comerica Incorporated or
Comerica Bank & Trust, N.A. Non-deposit Investment products offered by Comerica and its affiliates are not insured by the FDIC, are not deposits or other obligations
of or guaranteed by Comerica Bank or any of its affiliates, and are subject to investment risks, including possible loss of the principal invested. Comerica Bank and its
affiliates do not provide tax or legal advice. Please consult with your tax and legal advisors regarding your specific situation. The information provided is accurate at
the time of publishing and distribution and is subject to change with or without notice.

© 2025 Comerica Bank. All rights reserved. 03/2025


mailto:mguerin@comerica.com
mailto:drebejer@comerica.com
mailto:rgprotasewich@comerica.com
mailto:gmfink@comerica.com
mailto:siglazer@comerica.com
mailto:klholcomb@comerica.com
mailto:pinboden@comerica.com
mailto:famartin@comerica.com
mailto:lmmyernick@comerica.com
mailto:cdrodgers@comerica.com
mailto:jgscally@comerica.com
mailto:maselikoff@comerica.com
mailto:acweyl@comerica.com
mailto:rhwhittington@comerica.com

